
REPUBLIC OF TI-{E�IPPINES) 
CITY ��U'f:. ) S.S.

SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE 

I, Kevin Jordan DL. Mendoza, Filipino, of legal age, with principal office at PNCC 
Complex, KM15 East Service Road, Bicutan, Paraiiaque City, after having been sworn according 
to law, hereby depose and state: 

1. I am the duly elected and qualified Corporate Secretary of Philippine National
Construction Corporation (the "Corporation"), a corporation duly organized and
existing under the laws of the Philippines with principal address at PNCC Complex,
KMl 5 East Service Road, Bicutan, Parafiaque City and listed on The Philippine
Stock Exchange, Inc. since March 13, 1974;

2. As Corporate Secretary, I have custody and access to the corporate records of the
Corporation, including, but not limited to, the books and records of the transfer
agent

3. Based on the records of the Corporation as of March 31, 2022 (the "Covered
Period"), the Corporation's capital structure is as follows:

Authorized Capital Stock 270,000,000 
18,689,500 Preferred B 
6,485,121 Preferred C 10.00 

Number, Classes of Shares, Par 25,500,000 Preferred D 
Value per Share 1,489,037 Spl. Common 10.00 

174,444,759 Common 10.00 
Common Issued and Outstanding 174,444,759 Shares 
Fully-paid Shares 174,444,759 
Common Treasury Shares . 0 
Common Outstanding Shares 174,444,759 
Common Listed Shares 75,000,000 
Common Certificated Shares 162,584,181 

4. Based on the records of PDTC as of the Covered Period, there are 11,860,578
lodged shares, broken down, as follows:

10,162,009 
1 698 569 

5. All issued shares are duly and validly issued in accordance with existing laws,
rules and regulations, and seventy five million (75,000,000) common shares are
listed in the Philippine Stock Exchange, Inc. ("PSE").



CR01076-2023

The Exchange does not warrant and holds no responsibility for the veracity of the facts and representations contained in all corporate
disclosures, including financial reports. All data contained herein are prepared and submitted by the disclosing party to the Exchange,
and are disseminated solely for purposes of information. Any questions on the data contained herein should be addressed directly to
the Corporate Information Officer of the disclosing party.

Philippine National Construction Corporation
PNC

PSE Disclosure Form 17-12-A - List of Top 100 Stockholders (Common Shares)
Reference: Section 17.12 of the Revised Disclosure Rules

Type of Securities

Common

For the period ended Mar 31, 2022

Description of the Disclosure

PNCC's List of Top 100 Stockholders.

Number of Issued and Outstanding Common
Shares 174,444,759

Number of Treasury Common Shares, if any 0

Number of Outstanding Common Shares 174,444,759

Number of Listed Common Shares 75,000,000

Number of Lodged Common Shares 11,860,578

; ;PCD Nominee - Filipino 10,162,009

; ;PCD Nominee - Non-Filipino 1,698,569

Number of Certificated Common Shares 162,584,181

Change from previous submission



N/A

Filed on behalf by:

Name Kevin Jordan Mendoza

Designation Corporate Secretary



SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION
SEC FORM 17-C

CURRENT REPORT UNDER SECTION 17
OF THE SECURITIES REGULATION CODE 

AND SRC RULE 17.2(c) THEREUNDER

1. Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported)

Feb 6, 2023
2. SEC Identification Number

30939
3. BIR Tax Identification No.

058-330-000
4. Exact name of issuer as specified in its charter

Philippine National Construction Corporation
5. Province, country or other jurisdiction of incorporation

Metro Manila, Philippines
6. Industry Classification Code(SEC Use Only)

7. Address of principal office

PNCC Complex km 15, East Service Road, Bicutan, Parañaque City
Postal Code
1700

8. Issuer's telephone number, including area code

(632) 846-3045
9. Former name or former address, if changed since last report

N/A
10. Securities registered pursuant to Sections 8 and 12 of the SRC or Sections 4 and 8 of the RSA

Title of Each Class Number of Shares of Common Stock Outstanding and Amount of Debt Outstanding

Common 174,444,759

11. Indicate the item numbers reported herein

N/A

The Exchange does not warrant and holds no responsibility for the veracity of the facts and representations contained in all corporate
disclosures, including financial reports. All data contained herein are prepared and submitted by the disclosing party to the Exchange,
and are disseminated solely for purposes of information. Any questions on the data contained herein should be addressed directly to
the Corporate Information Officer of the disclosing party.



Philippine National Construction Corporation
PNC

PSE Disclosure Form 4-32 - Reply to Exchange's Query

Subject of the Disclosure

Reply to Exchange's Query

Description of the Disclosure

Covering Certification for the Quarterly List of Top 100 Stockholders of PNCC as of March 31, 2022

Information Requested

We write in order for the Exchange to properly monitor compliance with Article III, Part A, Sections 9 and 10 of the
Consolidated Listing and Disclosure Rules, as amended, and the rule that only listed securities may be traded through
the Exchange, a certification from the Corporate Secretary will be required to be submitted as a supporting document for
the List of Top 100 Stockholders, and shall be filed separately using PSE Disclosure Form 4-32 - Reply to Exchange's
Query.

Please find attached the Covering Certification for the Quarterly List of Top 100 Stockholders of PNCC as of March 31,
2022.

Filed on behalf by:

Name Kevin Jordan Mendoza

Designation Corporate Secretary



LIST OF TOP 100 STOCKHOLDERS

AS OF MARCH 31, 2022

RANK NAME TOTAL SHARES
PERCENTAGE 

(%)

1
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILS. THROUGH THE 

ASSET PRIVATIZATION TRUST
79,271,024 45.4419 

2 GOV~T SERVICE INS. SYSTEM  47,490,383 27.2237 

3 WELLEX PETROLEUM, INC. 17,215,976 9.8690 

4 PCD NOMINEE CORP. 11,860,578 6.7990 

Filipino       - 10,162,009

    Non-Filipino      -   1,698,569

5 UNIVERSAL HOLDINGS CORP.  9,419,915 5.3999 

6 CUENCA INVESTMENT CORP.  909,277 0.5212 

7 LAND BANK OF THE PHILS.  657,836 0.3771 

8 UNIGROWTH DEVELOPMENT CORP. 630,625 0.3615 

9 BENITO, VICENTE S. 588,000 0.3371 

10 GOW, JIMMY N.  274,000 0.1571 

11 CRUZ, F.F. & CO., INC.  252,630 0.1448 

12 BLUE CHIP ASSETS, INC.  244,700 0.1403 

13 ADACHI, SUEO (JAPANESE)  184,025 0.1055 

14 CHUNG, FELIX  173,900 0.0997 

15 ALPAPARA, JOHNSON  170,000 0.0975 

16 GO, LE KHIM S.  150,000 0.0860 

17 BENPRES CORPORATION  140,000 0.0803 

18 CRUZ, FELIPE F.  135,993 0.0780 

19 MOTELIBANO, A. HIJOS, INC  120,750 0.0692 

20 CARNET MACHINERIES & INVEST. 119,842 0.0687 

21 FILIPINAS BAG CORPORATION  106,936 0.0613 

22 TAN UNTIONG, WILLIAM  100,000 0.0573 

23 S.J. ROXAS & CO., INC.  99,419 0.0570 

24 CUALOPING SEC. CORP.  99,000 0.0568 

25 ANSELMO TRINIDAD & CO., INC. 91,780 0.0526 

26 LEON, RICARDO DE  88,740 0.0509 

27 CDCP EMPLOYEES RET. FUND  72,433 0.0415 

28 C & A CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 69,390 0.0398 

29 POLYGON INVESTORS & MANAGERS, 66,027 0.0378 

30 PETER PAUL PHIL. CORP.  64,009 0.0367 

31 LAGUINIA, ENRIQUE  60,000 0.0344 

32 ZAMORA, ESPERANZA  59,966 0.0344 

33 SARMIENTO, LORENZO S.  58,895 0.0338 

34 PROPERTY RESOURCES CORP.  57,328 0.0329 

35 ACACIA MUTUAL AID SOCIETY INC. 57,109 0.0327 

36 FILIPINAS MARKETING CORP.  55,859 0.0320 

37 ALPAPARA, WILSON  54,000 0.0310 

38 UY, LINO H.  52,500 0.0301 

39 RCBC TRUST A/C# 75-223  50,791 0.0291 

40 LOPEZ, ROBERTO  50,000 0.0287 

41 CONSTRESS PHILS., INC.  49,534 0.0284 

42 VINNEL-BELVOIR CORP.  46,738 0.0268 

43 CAVAL REALTY, INC.  45,485 0.0261 

PHIL. NATIONAL CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION



LIST OF TOP 100 STOCKHOLDERS   

AS OF MARCH 31, 2022
 

RANK NAME TOTAL SHARES
PERCENTAGE 

(%)

PHIL. NATIONAL CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION

44 NGO, MARY J.T.  45,000 0.0258 

45 DIMSON, BIENVENIDO S.  44,164 0.0253 

46 PHIL. REMNANTS CO., INC.  42,987 0.0246 

47 STANDARD SECURITIES CORP.  42,000 0.0241 

48 ALBERT, TEOPISTO  40,532 0.0232 

49 INDEPENDENT REALTY CORP.  39,605 0.0227 

50 DIMSON (MANILA), INC.  39,068 0.0224 

51 DIMSON (MANILA), INC.  39,000 0.0224 

52 FORUM HOLDINGS CORPORATION  37,600 0.0216 

53 BENITO, CORAZON R. 37,200 0.0213 

54 TAN, LUCIANO  37,000 0.0212 

55 AMTEL TRADING CORPORATION  34,150 0.0196 

56 KIM ENG SEC. PHILS., INC.  33,000 0.0189 

57 DELOSO, MELCHOR D.  31,000 0.0178 

58 TAN, LOZANO A.  31,000 0.0178 

59 LARRAZABAL, POTENCIANO SR  30,404 0.0174 

60 CATHAY SEC. CO., INC. A/C # 1030 30,000 0.0172 

61 SIA, MANUEL  30,000 0.0172 

62 SEETEKBENG, MICHAEL G.  30,000 0.0172 

63 VILAR, JOSE VICENTE  30,000 0.0172 

64 ABAYA, CESAR C.  29,984 0.0172 

65 GOMEZ, TOMAS F. (ATTY.)  29,824 0.0171 

66 MANALAC, PERFECTO  28,026 0.0161 

67 TRINIDAD, ANSELMO, SR.  27,442 0.0157 

68 BORJA, EDITHA CRISTINA B. 26,400 0.0151 

69 TENGONCIANG, VIOLETA POBLETE 26,072 0.0149 

70 COMMUNICATION ELECTRICAL 25,479 0.0146 

71 SIANYUSIONG, ROBERT  25,000 0.0143 

72 TAN, JUANITA  25,000 0.0143 

73 TINIO, MAY ANN C.  24,959 0.0143 

74 ALPAPARA, LILIA  24,000 0.0138 

75 GARCIA, ALFREDO N.  22,209 0.0127 

76 CUENCA, RODOLFO M.  21,526 0.0123 

77 CHAM, ALLEN  21,438 0.0123 

78 CHUA, PETER L.  20,000 0.0115 

79 CO, ERWIN LIM  20,000 0.0115 

80 H. E. BENNETT SEC., INC. A/C# 6016 20,000 0.0115 

81 LEE, MARIANO L.  20,000 0.0115 

82 NIU KOK KENG  20,000 0.0115 

83 SIANYUSIONG, ROBERT  20,000 0.0115 

84 SERAFICA, OLEGARIO S.  20,000 0.0115 

85 JUANEZA, JOSEPHINE  19,000 0.0109 

86 ANSALDO, GODINEZ & CO.INC  17,669 0.0101 

87 REYES, CONSTANCIO S.  16,981 0.0097 

88 ABAD SANTOS, AIDA  16,002 0.0092 

89 GASCOR EMPLOYEES RET. PLAN 15,870 0.0091 



LIST OF TOP 100 STOCKHOLDERS

AS OF MARCH 31, 2022

RANK NAME TOTAL SHARES
PERCENTAGE 

(%)

PHIL. NATIONAL CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION

90 MANOSA, FRANCISCO T.  15,679 0.0090 

91 LARRAZABAL, POTENCIANO JR  15,565 0.0089 

92 JALANDONI, JAYME, ADAMS & 15,440 0.0089 

93 UBP SECURITIES, INC.  15,387 0.0088 

94 UY, QUINTIN  15,000 0.0086 

95 SORIANO, MAURO &/OR REMIGIA T. 14,994 0.0086 

96 TUASON, SEVERO A.  14,772 0.0085 

97 DIZON, VICTOR (RET. MAJ. GEN.) 14,645 0.0084 

98 G.D. TAN & COMPANY, INC. 14,000 0.0080 

99 KHU, ALFREDO B. T. 14,000 0.0080 

100 ONG, EDGARDO P. 14,000 0.0080 

173,035,466



1 of 3

Business Date: March 31, 2022

BPNAME HOLDINGS

A & A SECURITIES, INC. 22,000 

ABACUS SECURITIES CORPORATION 500,768 

PHILSTOCKS FINANCIAL INC 91,102 

A. T. DE CASTRO SECURITIES CORP. 3,150 

ALL ASIA SECURITIES MANAGEMENT CORP. 35,800 

BA SECURITIES, INC. 82,636 

AP SECURITIES INCORPORATED 59,437 

ANSALDO, GODINEZ & CO., INC. 465,908 

AB CAPITAL SECURITIES, INC. 105,038 

SB EQUITIES,INC. 113,606 

ASIA PACIFIC CAPITAL EQUITIES & SECURITIES CORP. 1,000 

ASIASEC EQUITIES, INC. 500 

CHINA BANK SECURITIES CORPORATION 7,102 

BELSON SECURITIES, INC. 22,489 

B. H. CHUA SECURITIES CORPORATION 5,000 

JAKA SECURITIES CORP. 72,850 

BPI SECURITIES CORPORATION 32,392 

CAMPOS, LANUZA & COMPANY, INC. 2,088 

CTS GLOBAL EQUITY GROUP, INC. 5,153 

TRITON SECURITIES CORP. 9,000 

IGC SECURITIES INC. 120,341 

CUALOPING SECURITIES CORPORATION 5,000 

DBP-DAIWA CAPITAL MARKETS PHILPPINES, INC. 700 

DAVID GO SECURITIES CORP. 1,000 

DIVERSIFIED SECURITIES, INC. 5,400 

E. CHUA CHIACO SECURITIES, INC. 28,534 

EQUITABLE SECURIITES (PHILS.) INC. 1,085 

EAST WEST CAPITAL CORPORATION 322 

EASTERN SECURITIES DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 31,927 

EQUITIWORLD SECURITIES, INC. 23,320 

EVERGREEN STOCK BROKERAGE & SEC., INC. 4,600 

FIRST ORIENT SECURITIES, INC. 16,772 

F. YAP SECURITIES, INC. 1,519 

GLOBALINKS SECURITIES & STOCKS, INC. 7,345 

GOLDSTAR SECURITIES, INC. 7 

GUILD SECURITIES, INC. 2,081 

H. E. BENNETT SECURITIES, INC. 11,326 

HK SECURITIES, INC. 1,000 

I. ACKERMAN & CO., INC. 2,570 

I. B. GIMENEZ SECURITIES, INC. 5,093 

INVESTORS SECURITIES, INC, 5,750 

IMPERIAL,DE GUZMAN,ABALOS & CO.,INC. 53,472 

STRATEGIC EQUITIES CORP. 2,500 

LOPEZ, LOCSIN, LEDESMA & CO., INC. 247 

LUCKY SECURITIES, INC. 3,300 

MANDARIN SECURITIES CORPORATION 192,941 

COL Financial Group, Inc. 79,557 

Company Code - PNC000000000

OUTSTANDING BALANCES FOR A SPECIFIC COMPANY



2 of 3

BPNAME HOLDINGS

DA MARKET SECURITIES, INC. 3,000 

MERCANTILE SECURITIES CORP. 347,000 

MERIDIAN SECURITIES, INC. 1,056,580 

MDR SECURITIES, INC. 20,000 

REGIS PARTNERS, INC. 503,749 

NEW WORLD SECURITIES CO., INC. 50,000 

RCBC SECURITIES, INC. 306,542 

PAN ASIA SECURITIES CORP. 21,900 

PAPA SECURITIES CORPORATION 55,010 

MAYBANK ATR KIM ENG SECURITIES, INC. 34,254 

PLATINUM SECURITIES, INC. 4,100 

PNB SECURITIES, INC. 1,000 

PREMIUM SECURITIES, INC. 40,000 

PRYCE SECURITIES, INC. 203 

QUALITY INVESTMENTS & SECURITIES CORPORATION 91,460 

R & L INVESTMENTS, INC. 5,000 

R. COYIUTO SECURITIES, INC. 301,948 

REGINA CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 14,344 

R. NUBLA SECURITIES, INC. 214,349 

AAA SOUTHEAST EQUITIES, INCORPORATED 3,000 

R. S. LIM & CO., INC. 183,000 

RTG & COMPANY, INC. 359 

S.J. ROXAS & CO., INC. 39,000 

SECURITIES SPECIALISTS, INC. 2,672 

SUMMIT SECURITIES, INC. 5,455 

STANDARD SECURITIES CORPORATION 533,000 

TANSENGCO & CO., INC. 9,622 

THE FIRST RESOURCES MANAGEMENT & SECURITIES CORP. 101,530 

TOWER SECURITIES, INC. 112,500 

TRENDLINE SECURITIES CORPORATION 192 

TRI-STATE SECURITIES, INC. 4,000 

UCPB SECURITIES, INC. 1,000 

E.SECURITIES, INC. 10,000 

VENTURE SECURITIES, INC. 8,724 

FIRST METRO SECURITIES BROKERAGE CORP. 6,400 

WEALTH SECURITIES, INC. 261,095 

WESTLINK GLOBAL EQUITIES, INC. 3,999 

YAO & ZIALCITA, INC. 15,196 

YU & COMPANY, INC. 53,820 

BDO SECURITIES CORPORATION 5,438 

SOLAR SECURITIES, INC. 1,317,100 

G.D. TAN & COMPANY, INC. 2,392,600 

UNICAPITAL SECURITIES INC. 22,500 

SunSecurities, Inc. 330 

ARMSTRONG SECURITIES, INC. 1,000 

TIMSON SECURITIES, INC. 3,000 

CITIBANK N.A. 590,331 

THE HONGKONG & SHANGHAI BANKING CORP. LTD. -OWN ACCOUNT 5,538 

DEUTSCHE BANK MANILA-CLIENTS A/C 327,000 

THE HONGKONG AND SHANGHAI BANKING CORP. LTD. -CLIENTS' ACCT. 526,010 

TOTAL 11,860,578 

If no written notice of any error or correction is received by PDTC within five (5) calendar days from receipt 

hereof, you shall be deemed to have accepted the accuracy and completeness of the details indicated in

this report.



3 of 3

BPNAME HOLDINGSIf no written notice of any error or correction is received by PDTC within five (5) calendar days from receipt 

hereof, you shall be deemed to have accepted the accuracy and completeness of the details indicated in 

this report.



LIST OF TOP 100 STOCKHOLDERS   

AS OF MARCH 31, 2022
 

RANK NAME TOTAL SHARES
PERCENTAGE 

(%)

1
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILS. THROUGH THE 

ASSET PRIVATIZATION TRUST
79,271,024 45.4419 

2 GOV~T SERVICE INS. SYSTEM  47,490,383 27.2237 

3 WELLEX PETROLEUM, INC. 17,215,976 9.8690 

4 PCD NOMINEE CORP. 11,860,578 6.7990 

           Filipino       - 10,162,009 

    Non-Filipino      -    1,698,569 

5 UNIVERSAL HOLDINGS CORP.  9,419,915 5.3999 

6 CUENCA INVESTMENT CORP.  909,277 0.5212 

7 LAND BANK OF THE PHILS.  657,836 0.3771 

8 UNIGROWTH DEVELOPMENT CORP. 630,625 0.3615 

9 BENITO, VICENTE S. 588,000 0.3371 

10 GOW, JIMMY N.  274,000 0.1571 

11 CRUZ, F.F. & CO., INC.  252,630 0.1448 

12 BLUE CHIP ASSETS, INC.  244,700 0.1403 

13 ADACHI, SUEO (JAPANESE)  184,025 0.1055 

14 CHUNG, FELIX  173,900 0.0997 

15 ALPAPARA, JOHNSON  170,000 0.0975 

16 GO, LE KHIM S.  150,000 0.0860 

17 BENPRES CORPORATION  140,000 0.0803 

18 CRUZ, FELIPE F.  135,993 0.0780 

19 MOTELIBANO, A. HIJOS, INC  120,750 0.0692 

20 CARNET MACHINERIES & INVEST. 119,842 0.0687 

21 FILIPINAS BAG CORPORATION  106,936 0.0613 

22 TAN UNTIONG, WILLIAM  100,000 0.0573 

23 S.J. ROXAS & CO., INC.  99,419 0.0570 

24 CUALOPING SEC. CORP.  99,000 0.0568 

25 ANSELMO TRINIDAD & CO., INC. 91,780 0.0526 

26 LEON, RICARDO DE  88,740 0.0509 

27 CDCP EMPLOYEES RET. FUND  72,433 0.0415 

28 C & A CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 69,390 0.0398 

29 POLYGON INVESTORS & MANAGERS, 66,027 0.0378 

30 PETER PAUL PHIL. CORP.  64,009 0.0367 

31 LAGUINIA, ENRIQUE  60,000 0.0344 

32 ZAMORA, ESPERANZA  59,966 0.0344 

33 SARMIENTO, LORENZO S.  58,895 0.0338 

34 PROPERTY RESOURCES CORP.  57,328 0.0329 

35 ACACIA MUTUAL AID SOCIETY INC. 57,109 0.0327 

36 FILIPINAS MARKETING CORP.  55,859 0.0320 

37 ALPAPARA, WILSON  54,000 0.0310 

38 UY, LINO H.  52,500 0.0301 

39 RCBC TRUST A/C# 75-223  50,791 0.0291 

40 LOPEZ, ROBERTO  50,000 0.0287 

41 CONSTRESS PHILS., INC.  49,534 0.0284 

42 VINNEL-BELVOIR CORP.  46,738 0.0268 

43 CAVAL REALTY, INC.  45,485 0.0261 

PHIL. NATIONAL CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION



LIST OF TOP 100 STOCKHOLDERS

AS OF MARCH 31, 2022

RANK NAME TOTAL SHARES
PERCENTAGE 

(%)

PHIL. NATIONAL CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION

44 NGO, MARY J.T.  45,000 0.0258 

45 DIMSON, BIENVENIDO S.  44,164 0.0253 

46 PHIL. REMNANTS CO., INC.  42,987 0.0246 

47 STANDARD SECURITIES CORP.  42,000 0.0241 

48 ALBERT, TEOPISTO  40,532 0.0232 

49 INDEPENDENT REALTY CORP.  39,605 0.0227 

50 DIMSON (MANILA), INC.  39,068 0.0224 

51 DIMSON (MANILA), INC.  39,000 0.0224 

52 FORUM HOLDINGS CORPORATION  37,600 0.0216 

53 BENITO, CORAZON R. 37,200 0.0213 

54 TAN, LUCIANO  37,000 0.0212 

55 AMTEL TRADING CORPORATION  34,150 0.0196 

56 KIM ENG SEC. PHILS., INC.  33,000 0.0189 

57 DELOSO, MELCHOR D.  31,000 0.0178 

58 TAN, LOZANO A.  31,000 0.0178 

59 LARRAZABAL, POTENCIANO SR  30,404 0.0174 

60 CATHAY SEC. CO., INC. A/C # 1030 30,000 0.0172 

61 SIA, MANUEL  30,000 0.0172 

62 SEETEKBENG, MICHAEL G.  30,000 0.0172 

63 VILAR, JOSE VICENTE  30,000 0.0172 

64 ABAYA, CESAR C.  29,984 0.0172 

65 GOMEZ, TOMAS F. (ATTY.)  29,824 0.0171 

66 MANALAC, PERFECTO  28,026 0.0161 

67 TRINIDAD, ANSELMO, SR.  27,442 0.0157 

68 BORJA, EDITHA CRISTINA B. 26,400 0.0151 

69 TENGONCIANG, VIOLETA POBLETE 26,072 0.0149 

70 COMMUNICATION ELECTRICAL 25,479 0.0146 

71 SIANYUSIONG, ROBERT  25,000 0.0143 

72 TAN, JUANITA  25,000 0.0143 

73 TINIO, MAY ANN C.  24,959 0.0143 

74 ALPAPARA, LILIA  24,000 0.0138 

75 GARCIA, ALFREDO N.  22,209 0.0127 

76 CUENCA, RODOLFO M.  21,526 0.0123 

77 CHAM, ALLEN  21,438 0.0123 

78 CHUA, PETER L.  20,000 0.0115 

79 CO, ERWIN LIM  20,000 0.0115 

80 H. E. BENNETT SEC., INC. A/C# 6016 20,000 0.0115 

81 LEE, MARIANO L.  20,000 0.0115 

82 NIU KOK KENG  20,000 0.0115 

83 SIANYUSIONG, ROBERT  20,000 0.0115 

84 SERAFICA, OLEGARIO S.  20,000 0.0115 

85 JUANEZA, JOSEPHINE  19,000 0.0109 

86 ANSALDO, GODINEZ & CO.INC  17,669 0.0101 

87 REYES, CONSTANCIO S.  16,981 0.0097 

88 ABAD SANTOS, AIDA  16,002 0.0092 

89 GASCOR EMPLOYEES RET. PLAN 15,870 0.0091 



LIST OF TOP 100 STOCKHOLDERS   

AS OF MARCH 31, 2022
 

RANK NAME TOTAL SHARES
PERCENTAGE 

(%)

PHIL. NATIONAL CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION

90 MANOSA, FRANCISCO T.  15,679 0.0090 

91 LARRAZABAL, POTENCIANO JR  15,565 0.0089 

92 JALANDONI, JAYME, ADAMS & 15,440 0.0089 

93 UBP SECURITIES, INC.  15,387 0.0088 

94 UY, QUINTIN  15,000 0.0086 

95 SORIANO, MAURO &/OR REMIGIA T. 14,994 0.0086 

96 TUASON, SEVERO A.  14,772 0.0085 

97 DIZON, VICTOR (RET. MAJ. GEN.) 14,645 0.0084 

98 G.D. TAN & COMPANY, INC.  14,000 0.0080 

99 KHU, ALFREDO B. T.  14,000 0.0080 

100 ONG, EDGARDO P.  14,000 0.0080 

173,035,466



1 of 3

Business Date: March 31, 2022

BPNAME HOLDINGS

A & A SECURITIES, INC. 22,000                                             

ABACUS SECURITIES CORPORATION 500,768                                           

PHILSTOCKS FINANCIAL INC 91,102                                             

A. T. DE CASTRO SECURITIES CORP. 3,150                                                

ALL ASIA SECURITIES MANAGEMENT CORP. 35,800                                             

BA SECURITIES, INC. 82,636                                             

AP SECURITIES INCORPORATED 59,437                                             

ANSALDO, GODINEZ & CO., INC. 465,908                                           

AB CAPITAL SECURITIES, INC. 105,038                                           

SB EQUITIES,INC. 113,606                                           

ASIA PACIFIC CAPITAL EQUITIES & SECURITIES CORP. 1,000                                                

ASIASEC EQUITIES, INC. 500                                                   

CHINA BANK SECURITIES CORPORATION 7,102                                                

BELSON SECURITIES, INC. 22,489                                             

B. H. CHUA SECURITIES CORPORATION 5,000                                                

JAKA SECURITIES CORP. 72,850                                             

BPI SECURITIES CORPORATION 32,392                                             

CAMPOS, LANUZA & COMPANY, INC. 2,088                                                

CTS GLOBAL EQUITY GROUP, INC. 5,153                                                

TRITON SECURITIES CORP. 9,000                                                

IGC SECURITIES INC. 120,341                                           

CUALOPING SECURITIES CORPORATION 5,000                                                

DBP-DAIWA CAPITAL MARKETS PHILPPINES, INC. 700                                                   

DAVID GO SECURITIES CORP. 1,000                                                

DIVERSIFIED SECURITIES, INC. 5,400                                                

E. CHUA CHIACO SECURITIES, INC. 28,534                                             

EQUITABLE SECURIITES (PHILS.) INC. 1,085                                                

EAST WEST CAPITAL CORPORATION 322                                                   

EASTERN SECURITIES DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 31,927                                             

EQUITIWORLD SECURITIES, INC. 23,320                                             

EVERGREEN STOCK BROKERAGE & SEC., INC. 4,600                                                

FIRST ORIENT SECURITIES, INC. 16,772                                             

F. YAP SECURITIES, INC. 1,519                                                

GLOBALINKS SECURITIES & STOCKS, INC. 7,345                                                

GOLDSTAR SECURITIES, INC. 7                                                       

GUILD SECURITIES, INC. 2,081                                                

H. E. BENNETT SECURITIES, INC. 11,326                                             

HK SECURITIES, INC. 1,000                                                

I. ACKERMAN & CO., INC. 2,570                                                

I. B. GIMENEZ SECURITIES, INC. 5,093                                                

INVESTORS SECURITIES, INC, 5,750                                                

IMPERIAL,DE GUZMAN,ABALOS & CO.,INC. 53,472                                             

STRATEGIC EQUITIES CORP. 2,500                                                

LOPEZ, LOCSIN, LEDESMA & CO., INC. 247                                                   

LUCKY SECURITIES, INC. 3,300                                                

MANDARIN SECURITIES CORPORATION 192,941                                           

COL Financial Group, Inc. 79,557                                             

Company Code - PNC000000000

OUTSTANDING BALANCES FOR A SPECIFIC COMPANY



2 of 3

BPNAME HOLDINGS

DA MARKET SECURITIES, INC. 3,000 

MERCANTILE SECURITIES CORP. 347,000 

MERIDIAN SECURITIES, INC. 1,056,580 

MDR SECURITIES, INC. 20,000 

REGIS PARTNERS, INC. 503,749 

NEW WORLD SECURITIES CO., INC. 50,000 

RCBC SECURITIES, INC. 306,542 

PAN ASIA SECURITIES CORP. 21,900 

PAPA SECURITIES CORPORATION 55,010 

MAYBANK ATR KIM ENG SECURITIES, INC. 34,254 

PLATINUM SECURITIES, INC. 4,100 

PNB SECURITIES, INC. 1,000 

PREMIUM SECURITIES, INC. 40,000 

PRYCE SECURITIES, INC. 203 

QUALITY INVESTMENTS & SECURITIES CORPORATION 91,460 

R & L INVESTMENTS, INC. 5,000 

R. COYIUTO SECURITIES, INC. 301,948 

REGINA CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 14,344 

R. NUBLA SECURITIES, INC. 214,349 

AAA SOUTHEAST EQUITIES, INCORPORATED 3,000 

R. S. LIM & CO., INC. 183,000 

RTG & COMPANY, INC. 359 

S.J. ROXAS & CO., INC. 39,000 

SECURITIES SPECIALISTS, INC. 2,672 

SUMMIT SECURITIES, INC. 5,455 

STANDARD SECURITIES CORPORATION 533,000 

TANSENGCO & CO., INC. 9,622 

THE FIRST RESOURCES MANAGEMENT & SECURITIES CORP. 101,530 

TOWER SECURITIES, INC. 112,500 

TRENDLINE SECURITIES CORPORATION 192 

TRI-STATE SECURITIES, INC. 4,000 

UCPB SECURITIES, INC. 1,000 

E.SECURITIES, INC. 10,000 

VENTURE SECURITIES, INC. 8,724 

FIRST METRO SECURITIES BROKERAGE CORP. 6,400 

WEALTH SECURITIES, INC. 261,095 

WESTLINK GLOBAL EQUITIES, INC. 3,999 

YAO & ZIALCITA, INC. 15,196 

YU & COMPANY, INC. 53,820 

BDO SECURITIES CORPORATION 5,438 

SOLAR SECURITIES, INC. 1,317,100 

G.D. TAN & COMPANY, INC. 2,392,600 

UNICAPITAL SECURITIES INC. 22,500 

SunSecurities, Inc. 330 

ARMSTRONG SECURITIES, INC. 1,000 

TIMSON SECURITIES, INC. 3,000 

CITIBANK N.A. 590,331 

THE HONGKONG & SHANGHAI BANKING CORP. LTD. -OWN ACCOUNT 5,538 

DEUTSCHE BANK MANILA-CLIENTS A/C 327,000 

THE HONGKONG AND SHANGHAI BANKING CORP. LTD. -CLIENTS' ACCT. 526,010 

TOTAL 11,860,578 

If no written notice of any error or correction is received by PDTC within five (5) calendar days from receipt 

hereof, you shall be deemed to have accepted the accuracy and completeness of the details indicated in

this report.



3 of 3

BPNAME HOLDINGSIf no written notice of any error or correction is received by PDTC within five (5) calendar days from receipt 

hereof, you shall be deemed to have accepted the accuracy and completeness of the details indicated in 

this report.



SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION
SEC FORM 17-C

CURRENT REPORT UNDER SECTION 17
OF THE SECURITIES REGULATION CODE 

AND SRC RULE 17.2(c) THEREUNDER

1. Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported)

Feb 6, 2023
2. SEC Identification Number

30939
3. BIR Tax Identification No.

058-330-000
4. Exact name of issuer as specified in its charter

Philippine National Construction Corporation
5. Province, country or other jurisdiction of incorporation

Metro Manila, Philippines
6. Industry Classification Code(SEC Use Only)

7. Address of principal office

PNCC Complex km 15, East Service Road, Bicutan, Parañaque City
Postal Code
1700

8. Issuer's telephone number, including area code

(632) 846-3045
9. Former name or former address, if changed since last report

N/A
10. Securities registered pursuant to Sections 8 and 12 of the SRC or Sections 4 and 8 of the RSA

Title of Each Class Number of Shares of Common Stock Outstanding and Amount of Debt Outstanding

Common 174,444,759

11. Indicate the item numbers reported herein

N/A

The Exchange does not warrant and holds no responsibility for the veracity of the facts and representations contained in all corporate
disclosures, including financial reports. All data contained herein are prepared and submitted by the disclosing party to the Exchange,
and are disseminated solely for purposes of information. Any questions on the data contained herein should be addressed directly to
the Corporate Information Officer of the disclosing party.



Philippine National Construction Corporation
PNC

PSE Disclosure Form 4-32 - Reply to Exchange's Query

Subject of the Disclosure

Reply to Exchange's Query

Description of the Disclosure

Covering Certification for the Quarterly List of Top 100 Stockholders of PNCC as of March 31, 2022

Information Requested

We write in order for the Exchange to properly monitor compliance with Article III, Part A, Sections 9 and 10 of the
Consolidated Listing and Disclosure Rules, as amended, and the rule that only listed securities may be traded through
the Exchange, a certification from the Corporate Secretary will be required to be submitted as a supporting document for
the List of Top 100 Stockholders, and shall be filed separately using PSE Disclosure Form 4-32 - Reply to Exchange's
Query.

Please find attached the Covering Certification for the Quarterly List of Top 100 Stockholders of PNCC as of March 31,
2022.

Filed on behalf by:

Name Kevin Jordan Mendoza

Designation Corporate Secretary



CR01076-2023

The Exchange does not warrant and holds no responsibility for the veracity of the facts and representations contained in all corporate
disclosures, including financial reports. All data contained herein are prepared and submitted by the disclosing party to the Exchange,
and are disseminated solely for purposes of information. Any questions on the data contained herein should be addressed directly to
the Corporate Information Officer of the disclosing party.

Philippine National Construction Corporation
PNC

PSE Disclosure Form 17-12-A - List of Top 100 Stockholders (Common Shares)
Reference: Section 17.12 of the Revised Disclosure Rules

Type of Securities

Common

For the period ended Mar 31, 2022

Description of the Disclosure

PNCC's List of Top 100 Stockholders.

Number of Issued and Outstanding Common
Shares 174,444,759

Number of Treasury Common Shares, if any 0

Number of Outstanding Common Shares 174,444,759

Number of Listed Common Shares 75,000,000

Number of Lodged Common Shares 11,860,578

; ;PCD Nominee - Filipino 10,162,009

; ;PCD Nominee - Non-Filipino 1,698,569

Number of Certificated Common Shares 162,584,181

Change from previous submission



N/A

Filed on behalf by:

Name Kevin Jordan Mendoza

Designation Corporate Secretary



REPUBLIC OF TI-{E�IPPINES) 
CITY ��U'f:. ) S.S.

SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE 

I, Kevin Jordan DL. Mendoza, Filipino, of legal age, with principal office at PNCC 
Complex, KM15 East Service Road, Bicutan, Paraiiaque City, after having been sworn according 
to law, hereby depose and state: 

1. I am the duly elected and qualified Corporate Secretary of Philippine National
Construction Corporation (the "Corporation"), a corporation duly organized and
existing under the laws of the Philippines with principal address at PNCC Complex,
KMl 5 East Service Road, Bicutan, Parafiaque City and listed on The Philippine
Stock Exchange, Inc. since March 13, 1974;

2. As Corporate Secretary, I have custody and access to the corporate records of the
Corporation, including, but not limited to, the books and records of the transfer
agent

3. Based on the records of the Corporation as of March 31, 2022 (the "Covered
Period"), the Corporation's capital structure is as follows:

Authorized Capital Stock 270,000,000 
18,689,500 Preferred B 
6,485,121 Preferred C 10.00 

Number, Classes of Shares, Par 25,500,000 Preferred D 
Value per Share 1,489,037 Spl. Common 10.00 

174,444,759 Common 10.00 
Common Issued and Outstanding 174,444,759 Shares 
Fully-paid Shares 174,444,759 
Common Treasury Shares . 0 
Common Outstanding Shares 174,444,759 
Common Listed Shares 75,000,000 
Common Certificated Shares 162,584,181 

4. Based on the records of PDTC as of the Covered Period, there are 11,860,578
lodged shares, broken down, as follows:

10,162,009 
1 698 569 

5. All issued shares are duly and validly issued in accordance with existing laws,
rules and regulations, and seventy five million (75,000,000) common shares are
listed in the Philippine Stock Exchange, Inc. ("PSE").






	Top 100 2022 1Q.pdf
	PNCC TOP100.03.31.2022
	PNC_17-12-A
	PNC_4-32
	Covering Certification 31 March 2022


	Common0: Common
	id5: 


